v1.3 / Modification rights reserved EE800 202
EE800 combines CO2, temperature (T) and relative humidity (RH)
measurement in one device with modern design. Additionally, it calculates
the dewpoint temperature (Td).
The EE800 incorporates the E+E dual wavelength NDIR CO2 sensor, which
compensates for ageing effects, is highly insensitive to pollution and offers
outstanding long term stability. A multiple point CO2 and T factory adjust-
ment procedure leads to excellent CO2 measurement accuracy over the

	 back cover	 Silver 	 (White aluminum RAL 9006)
v1.3 / Modification rights reserved EE800 204
Ordering Guide
EE800
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model CO2 + T M11
CO2 + T + RH M12
CO2 Range 0 - 2000 ppm no code
0 - 5000 ppm HR5000
Output
0-5 V A2
0-10 V A3
4-20 mA1) A6
RS485 J3
T-Sensor passive2)
none no code
Pt100A TP1
Pt1000A TP3
NTC 10k TP5
Ni1000 Tk6180 TP9
Housing design & colour
EU - Standard (RAL 9003 / RAL 7035) no code
EU - Grey (RAL 7016) CH74
EU - Silver (RAL 9006) CH93
US (RAL 9003 / RAL 7035) RG2
Display none no code
yes D1
Se
tu
p
- A
na
lo
gu
e
ou
tp
ut
s
Output 1 CO2 Scaling according to selected "CO2 Range" as above
Output 2 Temperature T (°C) no code
T (°F) MB2
Scale 2 low 0 no code
value3) SBL value